#### 12/11/2018 505230479

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5277249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONAN TROUFFLARD	11/30/2018
AMANDINE BRAY	11/30/2018
VIANNEY POIRON	11/30/2018
BRUNO CHAZEL	11/30/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GULPLUG	
Street Address:	9 RUE CORNELIE GEMOND	
City:	GRENOBLE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	38000	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16308978

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: INFO@ORPATENT.COM **Correspondent Name:** OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

321 SUMMER ST. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3C132-005US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSIE A. ZALESKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Cassie A. Zaleski/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3C132-005US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=3C132-005US1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047744 FRAME: 0705** 505230479

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I/we,
TROUFFLARD, Ronan
of 16 rue lieutenant fiancey, 38120 SAINT EGRÈVE, FR
BRAY, Amandine
of 27 rue Gabriel Péri, 38000 GRENOBLE, FR
POIRON, Vianney
of 37b avenue de Vizilie, 38000 GRENOBLE, FR
CHAZEL, Bruno
of 20 Impasse des écureuils, 38500 VOIRON, FR

hereby assign to GULPLUG

a corporation of FR having a place of business at 9 RUE CORNELIE GEMOND, 38000 GRENOBLE, FR

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled

### **ELECTRICAL CONNECTION SYSTEM**

filed December 11, 2018	and assigned U.S. Serial Number	16/308,978
inserting above the filing date and application, any and all United State of said inventions or improvements the International Convention for the Patent Convention, and all other to in our name or in its own name for inventors' certificates for said invellegal representatives and assigns	I serial number of said application whates and foreign patents, utility models, and the right to claim priority based a Protection of Industrial Property, the reaties of like purposes; and we author patents, utility models, design regist notions and improvements; and we ago, without further compensation to proper preliminary Statements and other	n to hereafter complete this assignment by hen known; this assignment including said s, and design registrations granted for any on the filing date of said application under Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European orize the Assignee to apply in all countries trations and like rights of exclusion and for the for ourselves and our respective heirs erform such lawful acts and to sign such lawful documents as the Assignee may
Date: <u>30/<i>M</i>/ 18</u>	TROI	UFFLARD, Ronan
Witness: Theo Name: Albert Theo Address: Greneble	Witne Name Addre	e: Héla Krausto

PATENT REEL: 047744 FRAME: 0706

	A forat
Date: 30/11/2018	BRAY, Amandine
Witness:  Name: Albert Theo  Address: Grenoble	Witness: Address: Calls
Date: 30/11/18	POJBON, Vianney
Witness:  Name: Albert Cico  Address: Grehable	Witness: Hela Kaanta Name: Jafffeld Address: Gazable
Date: 30/11/2018	CHAZEL, Bruno
Witness: Name: The Third	Witness: 44466
Address: Grewokle	Address: Onco Mig

**RECORDED: 12/11/2018**